L23000088415

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addiess)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Dusiness Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600396349486

10/25/20 -01030 -000 +:150.00

S. CHATHAM
FEB 2: 2023



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

 $\frac{1}{2}$

November 2, 2022

CHRISTIANE OLIVEIRA SILVA CKO CONSULTING AND TAX SERVICES LLC 1821 PLUMAS WAY ORLANDO, FL 3284

SUBJECT: NATIONAL HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC

Ref. Number: W22000138199

We have received your document for NATIONAL HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please correct the highlighted sections. The converting entity is not registered with the State of FLorida. Also, signatures are missing.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 822A00024584

DANIEL L O'KEEFE Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing S Division of C					
SUB.	JECT:	NATIONAL HOME IMPE	ROVEN	IENT LLC		
() C D		(Name of Re	sulting F	- lorida Lim	ited Cor	npany)
The e Busin	enclosed Article ness Entity" into	es of Conversion, Artic o a "Florida Limited L	les of tability	Organiza [,] Compan	tion, an y" in a	nd fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Pleas	e return all corr	espondence concernin	g this 1	matter to:		
CF	RISTIANE OLIVE	EIRA SILVA				
		(Contact Person)			_	
CH	KO CONSULTIN	G AND TAX SERVICES	LLC			
		(Firm/Company)			_	
182	21 PLUMAS WA	Υ				
		(Address)			_	
OR	RLANDO - FL - 3	•				
	(City, State and Zip Code)			_	
Cko	financialservices	@gmail.com				
Е-т	mail Address: (to b	oe used for future annual re	port not	ifications)		
For fi	urther informati	ion concerning this ma	tter, pl	ease call:		
Cristia	ane Oliveira Silva	3	at (321	、366	0510
	(Name of Conta	act Person)	_at (_	(Area Code	_/ :) (Day	rtime Telephone Number)
		for the following amount a bank located in the			process	sed by this office must be payable in US
(\$25 fc & \$12:	50.00 Filing Fees or Conversion 5 for Articles anization)	□\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		80.00 Filing Certified Co		☐S185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
	Mailing Add New Filing S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, I	ection Corporations 27			New I Divisi The C 2415	t Address: Filing Section ion of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 hassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: NATIONAL HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
(rance entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
02/26/2022
On
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
NATIONAL HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 7th day of OCTOBER	
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limi	•
Signature of Authorized Representative:	illian Alboreta
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [
Signature: William All	onete
Signature: William Albonete Printed Name: WILLIAN ALBONETE	Title: AMBR
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title;
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	y Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of ALL General Partners.	v Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
<u>Fees:</u>	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	ME IMPROVEMENT LLC	ability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
		acting company. E.E.C. of EEC.		
The mailing addre		ne principal office of the Limited Liability Comp	oany is:	
Principal Office A	Address:	Mailing Address:		
1049 WALDEN POI	ND DR	1049 WALDEN POND DR		
PLANT CITY- FL		PLANT CITY - FL		
33563		33563		
The name and the	Florida street address of			
	WILLIAN ALE			
		lame		
		lame		
	1049 WALDEN POND [lame		
	1049 WALDEN POND [P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
	1049 WALDEN POND E Florida street address (lame DR		

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	WILLIAN ALBONETE
	1049 WALDEN POND DR
	PLANT CITY - FL, 33563
(Use attachment if necessary)	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

WILLIAN ALBONETE

William Alboneto

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)